

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 1 9 4 O F 2 0 0 7 (for prel. hearing)

T R I P U R A N A B A G Y A L A K S H M I Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A R C H A N A B I S W A L Respondent(s)

(For ex-Parte stay)

Date: 3 0 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON'BLE MR. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N
HON'BLE MR. J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. I.V. Naryuna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in CC No. 2 8 0 / 0 7 entitled Smt. Archana Biswal v.
Smt. Tripurna n Bagyala k s h mi , pending before the Sub- Division Judi
cial
Magistrate, Bhubaneswa r , shall remain stayed until further orders.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR- cum- P S

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master