

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 164 OF 2008 [FOR PREL.HEARING]

TRIPURANA BHAGYALAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHAS CHANDRA BISWAL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv. for
Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime and until further orders, further proceedings in CC No. 281 of 2007 titled Subhash Chand Biswal Vs. Tripurnan Bagyalakshmi, pending before the court of Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Bhubaneswar shall remain stayed.

Tag with Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 194/2007.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master