

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 194 OF 2007

TRIPURANA BAGYALAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHANA BISWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 164 of 2008

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Proxy counsel for  
Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Adjourned by another two weeks to enable the counsel for the  
petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit, as prayed in the letter circulated.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Savita Saniani)  
Court Master